MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED REGD. OFF. :- 32, HEERA PANNA MARKET PUR ROAD, BHILWARA - 311001 (RAJ) CIN: L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Mail Id: ykladdha@hotmail.com Contact No.: 01482-246983

Website:www.manomaytexindia.com

\_\_\_\_\_\_

MTIL/BSE/NSE/2024-25 Date: 27.09.2024

To,

**BSE Limited** 

**Listing & Compliance Department of Corporate Services** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

**Dalal Street** 

Mumbai- 400001

Listing & Compliance Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Mumbai- 400051

**Company ID - MANOMAY** 

BSE Scrip ID: MTIL BSE Scrip Code: 540396

ISIN: - INE784W01015

Dear Sirs,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures in the format prescribed under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 in respect of disclosures received for acquisition of Equity Shares of the company by Mr. Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha, Promoter (Acquirer) and Mrs. Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha, Promoter (Acquirer) and Mr. Kamlesh Kailashchand Ladha (Promoter Group) (Acquirer).

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

For: Manomay Tex India Limited

YOGESH

Open for program of the control of the cont

Yogesh Laddha Managing Director DIN: - 02398508 Pan No. ABMPL4205H

Encl: Disclosure in the prescribed format

CC:- The Compliance officer,
Manomay Tex India Limited,
32, Heera Panna Market, Pur Road,
Bhilwara, Rajasthan, 311001 (India).

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Manomay	Tev India Limita	d	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Manomay Tex India Limited  Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha ("Acquirer")			
		Yes			
		BSE Limited (BSE) & NSE Limited (NSE)			
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	the acquisition under consideration, holding of				
	Shares carrying voting rights # Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	11,70,182	6.48% -	<b>6.48</b> %	
	non-disposal undertaking/ others)  Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares  Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	- -	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	11,70,182	6.48%	6.48%	
Details	s of acquisition				
b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired # VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	14,000 - -	0.08% - -	0.08% - -	
d)	holding in each category) acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-		
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	14,000	0.08%	0.08%	

			r	
After the acquisition, holding of:				
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights #</li></ul>	11,84,182	6.56%	6.56%	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	- ,	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-	-	-	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) after acquisition				
<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/</li> </ul>				
non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	•	-	
Total (a+b+c+d)	11,84,182	6.56%	6.56%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	anan mar	ket (on market)		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.				
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	September24 to 26, 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	1,80,48,735 Equity Shares			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,80,48,73	1,80,48,735 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,80,48,735 Equity Shares			

Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha (Promoter)(Acquirer)

Date: September 27, 2024 Place: Bhilwara (Raj) (India)

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)  Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Manomay Tex India Limited  Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha ("Acquirer")  Yes  BSE Limited (BSE) and NSE Limited (NSE)							
					Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
					Before	e the acquisition under consideration, holding of			
					acquii a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights # Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	7,08,755 -	3.93%	3.93%
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-					
	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,08,755	3.93%	3.93%					
	of acquisition								
b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired #  VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares  Warrants/convertible securities/any other	12,262 - -	0.07% - -	0.07%					
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	<b>2</b> ) 1	-					
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	12,262	0.07%	0.07%					

	ne acquisition, holding of:					
	Shares carrying voting rights #	7,21,017	4.00%	4.00%		
	VRs otherwise than by equity shares		-			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive					
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify					
_	holding in each category) after acquisition					
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	-	-	•		
	non-disposal undertaking/ others)					
	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,21,017	4.00%	4.00%		
rights	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		open market			
	features of the securities acquired including time till otion, ratio at which it can be converted into equity etc.	N.A.				
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		September 24 to 26, 2024				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition		1,80,48,735 Equity Shares				
	uity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the		1,80,48,735 Equity Shares			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		1,80,48,735 Equity Shares				

Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha (Promoter) (Acquirer)

. ज्यादेवी

Date: September 27, 2024 Place: Bhilwara, (Raj) (India) 10/140, Dhanlaxmi Sadan, Behind Radhakrishna Talkies, Ichalkaranji, Kolhapur, Maharashtra- 416 115

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Manoma	Manomay Tex India Limited  Kamlesh Kailashchand Ladha			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kamlesh				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter grou	p Yes	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE) & NSE Limited (NSE)				
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of					
acquirer:  a) Shares carrying voting rights # b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-	3.12% - -	3.12% - - -		
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)					
Total (a+b+c+d)	5,62,263	3.12%	3.12%		
Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired #  b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares  c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired  d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	8,367 - -	0.04% - - -	0.04% - - -		
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8,367	0.04%	0.04%		

After the acquisition, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights #  b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	5,70,630 - -	3.16% - -	3.16% - -	
<ul> <li>holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	-	-	-	
Total (a+b+c+d)	5,70,630	3.16%	3.16%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	open market (on market)			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	September 24 to 26, 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	1,80,48,735 Equity Shares			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,80,48,735 Equity Shares			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,80,48,735 Equity Shares			

Kamlesh Kailashchand Ladha (Promoter Group) (Acquirer)

Date: September 27, 2024 Place: Bhilwara, (Raj) (India)